

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

PROCEEDING SHEET

C.C.C.A.No.142 of 2018

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2025	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> <u>In</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2018</u> <u>In</u> <u>C.C.C.A.No.142 of 2018</u> This application is filed by the petitioner – appellant to extend the interim stay order dated 31.07.2019 in I.A.No.4 of 2018 in C.C.C.A.No.142 of 2018. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is allowed. <u>C.C.C.A.No.142 of 2018</u> At request by the learned counsel for the appellant, post this matter on 11.06.2025. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then. <u>Dr.GRR, J</u> Nsk.	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any

C.R.P.Nos.852 & 888 of 2019

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE